PB_DxFx.03(S)(Z)_09 2011
 ■ 3 Nm Rated Torque
Provides high torque in a compact package size to expand the range of damper applications in HVA system.
 ■ Direct-Coupled Design
Requires non crankarm or linkage and is capable of direct mounting to a shaft up to 12 mm diameter and centered
on a 12 mm shaft.
 ■ Reversible Mounting
Provides either clockwise or counterclockwise operation.

PB_DxFx.03(S)(Z)_09 2011
9
Ordering Informations
Table 2: DxFx.03(S)(Z) Series Electric Spring Return Actuator Models
Code Description
DBF1.03 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Floating and ON/OFF, 150 sec. running time
DBF1.03S 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Floating and ON/OFF, 150 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
DBF1.03Z 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Floating and ON/OFF, 90 sec. running time
DBF1.03SZ 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Floating and ON/OFF, 90 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
DAF1.03 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC ON/OFF, 60 sec. running time
DAF1.03S 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC ON/OFF, 60 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
DAF2.03 3 Nm, 100-240  V AC ON/OFF, 60 sec. running time
DAF2.03S 3 Nm, 100-240  V AC ON/OFF, 60 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
DAF2.03Z 3 Nm, 100-240  V AC ON/OFF, 27 sec. running time
DAF2.03SZ 3 Nm, 100-240  V AC ON/OFF, 27 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
DMF1.03 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Proportional, 150 sec. running time
DMF1.03S 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Proportional, 150 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
DMF1.03Z 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Proportional, 90 sec. running time
DMF1.03SZ 3 Nm, 24 V AC/DC Proportional, 90 sec. running time, 1 auxiliary switch
Table 3: Accessories and Replacement Parts (Order Separetely)
Code Number Description
M9000-321 Weathershield Kit for Damper Application of 3 Nm and 8 Nm Series Electric Spring Return Actuators (quantity 1)
M9000-341 Weathershield Kit for VG1000 Series Ball Valve application of 4 Nm, 3 Nm, and 8 Nm Series Electric Actuators
(quantity 1)
M9000-400 Jackshaft Linkage Adapter Kit (quantity 1)
M9000-560 Ball Valve Linkage Kit for applying 3 Nm, and 8 Nm Series Electric Actuators to Ball Valves Series (quantity 1)
M9000-561 Thermal Barrier Kit for M9000-560 Ball Valve Linkage. Extends 4 Nm, 3 Nm, and 8 Nm Series Electric Actuators
applications to include low pressure steam (quantity 1)
M9000-604 Replacement Anti-Rotation Bracket Kit for 3 Nm, 8 Nm, 10 Nm and 20 Nm Series Electric Spring Return Actuators
(quantity 1)
M9000-606 Position Indicator for Damper Applications (quantity 5)
M9000-607 Position Indicator for Ball Valve Applications (quantity 5)
M9203-100 Remote Mounting Kit with Crankarm Kit (quantity 1)
M9203-110 Universal Mounting Kit without Crankarm Kit (quantity 1)
M9203-115 Universal Mounting Kit with Crankarm Kit (quantity 1)
M9203-150 Crankarm Kit (quantity 1)